

- ① **Safe Use Warnings**
 - Do place this light out of the reach of children
 - Do NOT stare the light directly into the eyes of anyone
 - Do NOT shine flammable objects at close range, to avoid burning objects or causing danger due to high temperature when the light is on
 - Do NOT use the light to burn or heat anything, or place it near the mouth, to avoid personal injury or heat treatment when the light is on
 - This light will accumulate a lot of heat while working, resulting in a high temperature of the flashlight shell. Pay attention to safe use to avoid scalding
 - Turn off and lock the light or remove the battery from the light to prevent accidents when the light is placed in a closed and flammable environment such as pockets and belt
 - The LED of this flashlight is not replaceable; so the whole light should be replaced when the LED reaches the end of its life
- ② **Intellicore™ Fenix UC5X 2.0 V2 flashlight**
 - One XLPL H1 V3 LED, with lifespan of 50,000 hours
 - Powered by one 18650 rechargeable Li-Ion battery or two CR123A lithium batteries
 - 81V2A, Micro USB charging cable, included 18650 rechargeable Li-Ion battery
 - 140mm length x 23.5mm Body diameter x 25.4mm Head diameter
 - 89g mass/3.13oz (excluding battery)
 - 800-3000-1300 lumens (including and low-charge warning function)
 - Digitally regulated output maintains constant brightness
 - Reverse polarity protection to protect from improper battery insertion
 - Anti-roll and anti-slip body design
 - Tactical tail switch features instant activation
 - Functional mode switch for output selection
 - Made of durable high-strength and oxidation-resistance aluminum
 - Premium type HAIII hard-anodized anti-abrasive finish
 - Toughened ultra-clear glass lens with an anti-reflective coating
- ③ **Operating Instruction**
 - **Switches**
 - The tail switch is the tactical switch, and the side switch the functional switch.
 - **ON/OFF**
 - Tap
 - **Tap**
 - Tap the tactical switch to momentarily turn on the light, release it and the light will go out.
 - **Full Press**
 - Fully press the tactical switch to constantly turn on the light.
 - **Output Selection**
 - With the light switched on, single click the functional switch to cycle through the light output (Eco—Low—Med—High—Strobe)
 - **Strobe**
 - With the light switched on, press and hold the functional switch for 0.5 seconds to enter strobe, click again to return to General mode.
 - **Boot-up Battery Level Indication**
 - Each time the light is turned on, the battery level indicator will automatically display the battery status for 3 seconds.
 - **Green** means: saturated
 - **Green flashes:** sufficient
 - **Red** means: poor
 - **Red flashes:** critical
 - **Note:** There is no indication when CR123A battery is used.
- ④ **Intelligent Memory Circuit**
 - The light memorizes the last selected brightness level on General mode. When turned on again the previously used brightness level will be recalled.
- ⑤ **Intelligent Protection**
 - The light will accumulate a lot of heat when working at Turbo mode. When the light is overheated up to 60°C or above, the light will automatically step down a few turns to reduce the temperature; when the temperature is lower than 60°C the output will gradually return to Turbo output level.
- ⑥ **Low-voltage Warning**
 - When the voltage level drops below 3V, the flashlight is programmed to downshift to lower brightness level and Moonlight output is reached. When this happens in Moonlight mode, the battery level indicator will flash red to remind you to replace the battery. To ensure normal use, the flashlight will work normally when the battery runs out or the battery over-discharging protection activates.
 - **Note:** This only works with rechargeable 18650/18650 battery.
- ⑦ **Charging**
 - **Turn off the light.** Plug the USB side of the charging cable into any USB power supply. Uncover the dust cover of the light, and plug the Micro USB side of the charging cable into the charging port of the light.
 - The battery level indicator displays red while charging and turns

Technical Parameters							
ANSI/ISO FL1	Turbo	High	Med	Low	Moonlight	Strobe	
 Output	1,000 Lumens	350 Lumens	150 Lumens	50 Lumens	1 Lumen	1,000 Lumens	
 Runtime	2h 15min	4h 10min	10h 40min	28h 10min	800h ¹		
 Distance	266m	160m	98m	64m	10m		
 Intensity	17,700cd	6,400cd	2,400cd	1,000cd	25cd		
 Impact Resistance				1m			
 Waterproof				IP68 under water 2m			

Note: The above-mentioned parameters (20 tested by using Ferys AR8B-1R-3500 18650 rechargeable Li-ion battery may vary between batteries, batteries and environments.

to solid green when charging is completed. The normal charging time of the included Ferys AR8B-1R-3500 is about 3.5 hours.
 3. Once charging is completed, be sure to remove the charging cable and battery cover to protect against dust and foreign objects.

4. Recharge a stored light every four months to maintain optimum performance of the battery.
 5. Do not use the light with a wet while the light is being charged, but charging time will be prolonged.

Battery Replacement

Unscrew the tail cap to insert the battery with the anode side (+) towards the light head, then screw the tail cap back on.

Battery Specification

Type	Dimensions	Nominal Voltage	Usability	
Ferys AR8B-1R-3500	18650 3.7V/3.6V	Recomended		✓✓
Non-rechargeable battery (Alkaline)	CR123A 3V	Usable (No charging)		✓
Rechargeable battery (LiFePO ₄)	16340 3.2V	Usable (No charging)		✓
Rechargeable battery (Li-ion)	18650 3.7V/3.6V	Cautious ²		✓
Rechargeable battery (Li-ion)	16340 3.2V/3.6V	Banned ²		×
Non-rechargeable battery (Li-ion)	18650 3.7V/3.6V	Banned ²		×

Warning 1: Do not mix batteries of different brands, sizes, capacities or types. Mixing charging batteries in the flashlight or in the battery holder is prohibited.
 Warning 2: Batteries cannot be used because of the flashlight design.

¹18500/16340 Li-ion batteries are powerful cells designed for commercial applications and are treated with caution and handled with care. Quality batteries with overall production will reduce the potential for combustion or explosion but cell damage on overcharge or overheat are potential risks the user assumes.

Usage and Maintenance

- Disassembling the sealed head can cause damage to the light and will void the warranty.
- The Ferys recommends using an excellent quality battery.
- If the light will not be used for an extended period, remove the battery, or the light will be damaged by electrolyte leakage or overcharge.
- Unscrew the tail cap half a turn or take out the battery to prevent accidental activation during storage or transportation.
- Long-term use can result in O-ring wear. To maintain a proper air seal, replace the ring with an approved spare.
- Periodic cleaning of the battery contacts improves the lamp's performance as dirty contacts may cause the lamp to flicker, shatter or intermittently or even fail to illuminate for the following reasons:
 A: The battery needs replacing.
 B: The flashlight body (Enlight battery) is inserted according to the manufacturer's specifications.)
 C: The threads, PCSE board contact or other contacts are dirty.
- Always clean the contact points with a cotton swab soaked in rubbing alcohol.
- If the solution doesn't work, please contact your authorized distributor.

Included in the package

UCS2 V2.0 flashlight, AR8B-1R-3500 18650 Li-ion battery, Micro USB charging cable, Body cap, Battery holder, O-ring, 2-Step Switch, 2-Step Warning button, Warranty card, Information leaflet

 警告 ● 请勿将本灯具放置在儿童能够触及的地方,避免儿童使用! ● 请勿将本灯具直接照射眼睛,以免对眼睛造成危害! ● 请勿将本灯具正对近距离可燃物照射,以免造成过高环境温度引发火灾! ● 请保持灯具通风口常保持正常通风使用灯具,以免灯具内部电路发生故障时,造成人员的伤害或发生火灾! ● 本灯具工作时会产生大量热量,造成外壳温度过高,使用时请注意安全,以免烫伤! ● 本灯具放置在室内,请勿靠近窗帘、易燃纸张等物品,请将其固定安装在灯具内部的电池腔下,防止误操作造成灯具自行发热! ● 本灯具的光源是冷白光光源,当光源如有异状时,应尽快更换灯具!	充电+亮灯+循环的顺序调节速度。 循环充电+亮灯 并可在充电+亮灯功能开启5秒后进入睡眠模式；再次单击本功能键即可退出睡眠模式。 开机电量指示④ 每次开机时,本电量指示单元会自动亮灯,并在1秒内熄灭,同时会发出1声短促的蜂鸣声。 绿灯长亮 (代表电量饱和) 绿灯闪烁 (代表电量充足) 红灯长亮 (代表电量不足) 红灯闪烁 (代表电量严重不足) 注:使用CR123A电池,无电量指示功能 智能记忆电路 本机会自动记忆最后一次亮灯高度,但不会记忆模式。每次打开并关闭会以最后一次操作的工作。
(中文) Fenix UC35 V2.0 手电 ● 使用 Cree XP-G3 V3 LED, 亮度 50000mcd! ● 具有 1 节 18650 可充电锂离子电池或 2 x 3V CR123A 锂电池 ● 5V2VA MicroUSB 充电, 18650 可充电锂离子电池, 即插即用 ● 1400 毫安时(x23.5毫米直径)x25.4毫米(电池头长度) ● 具有 3 档亮度 (不含夜光) ● 具有电量显示功能和低电压警告功能 ● 防水等级: 高等级防水 ● 防摔设计, 防止电路板反对接造成危害 ● 防滑、防摔的周边设计 ● 橡胶密封开关, 一般橡胶 ● 橡胶密封开关, 一般橡胶密封 ● 高亮度氧化铜化材料 ● 采用进行 TAA 标准测试和符合 RoHS 标准处理 ● 使用双面透明导电玻璃贴片	当手电长时间以极工作状态时会累积大量热量, 为避免外壳温度过高造成烫伤风险, 当手电表面温度达到 60℃, 会自动降低亮度并降低功率以进行温度调节, 待温度降低后, 会重新提高亮度, 直至恢复到初始亮度。 低电压提示 开机充电时, 当电池电压低于 3V 时, 本手电会自动降低亮度, 直至灯关闭为止。如是在充电时检测到电池电压低于 3V 时, 则顶部贴片上的电量指示单元会亮红灯 (红灯闪烁模式), 同时灯会发出 1 声短促的蜂鸣声, 当电池电压恢复正常后, 将关闭此灯并切换至一直亮灯工作模式, 电量指示单元会发出蜂鸣声后自动停止发出提示。 充电说明④ 充电时, 应按下以下步骤进行: 1. 关闭手电, 将手电正面的防尘帽, 将充电线 Micro/USB 充电线插入手电的充电口; 2. 手电连接到充电器或电源, 充电指示灯会以红色亮起, 手电充满电后变为绿色; 3. 充满电后, 应按下充电线, 将防尘盖盖回原位, 随即即可正常使用。 注: 内置 Fenix AR-B-18-3500 可充电锂离子电池, 从充电器本身是

技术参数

	ANSIPLATO FL1	精英系列	高亮系列	中亮系列	低亮系列	月光系列	爆闪系列
 亮度	1,000lm起	350流明	150流明	50流明	13流明	1,000lm起	
 续航时间	2小时15分	4小时10分	0小时40分	28小时10分	80多小时	-	
 射程	266米	161米	98米	64米	10米	-	
 光强	17,700坎德拉	6,400坎德拉	2,400坎德拉	1,000坎德拉	25坎德拉	-	
 防护筒高度	1米						
 防水等级	IP68,水下2米						

注：上述参数均为一个近似值，QWEM-AIR-L1B-SPO-18500可能因存在在实验室环境中测试所得。可随制造批次、使用和维护情况有所变化。

- 到完全充满电，耗时约3.5小时。
- 由于电池会慢慢吸收自放电，建议长时间不使用手电筒时，仍然每隔两星期充一次，以免电量耗尽。
- 充电过程中，手机可能会轻微发热，但是不会延长充电时间。

电池更换

定期测量剩余电量和电压，注意将电池的极方向对准灯头，避免短路和损坏。

电池类型	尺寸规格	标称电压	是否可用
Fenix ARIE-L1系列	CR1634	3.7V/3.6V	推荐 ✓✓
一次性锂电池	1R215A	3V	可用 ✓
可充镍氢锂电池	16340	3.2V	可用 ✓
可充锂离子电池	18650	3.7V/3.6V	谨慎使用 ×
可充锂离子电池	16340	3.7V/3.6V	禁止 ×
可充锂离子电池	18650	3.2V	禁止 ×

警告：1. 请不要拆卸或拆解，新到的电池应存放在干燥处，以免受到环境条件干扰。
 2. 对于手电有物理性损坏或故障时，不可以继续使用手电。
 3. 请勿将手电放入水中浸泡或用水冲洗。即使手电具备防水功能，泡水和清洗手电也会导致内部零件受损，造成手电无法正常工作。手电泡水后不仅会造成手电不能（连续、高质量等）正常使用而且会对人体造成伤害。如果手电不慎落入水中，请立即取出并擦干手电表面水分，使用纸巾吸干手电内部水分，晾干后再装入手电使用。

使用与维护指南

- 请始终用手指尖去触碰开关按钮，否则将会导致设备失效并可能造成人身伤害。
- 请勿用尖锐物品，并且长期不用时请将电池从手电中取出，否则可能导致产品永久性损坏或造成火灾或爆炸。造成手电损坏。
- 由于采用了预装式密封开关，手电放在水里时可能无法开启手电。如果发生此类问题，您可以在把手电装入包中前，拆下筒盖或底座取出电池。
- 长期使用手电，手电的电量可能变空，如果发现这种情况，请及时返回工厂维护手电的水电系统。
- 请按照清洁手电的手电使用指南以保证手电的正常运作。特别是当手电出现以下问题时或者当您无法使用时，以下三个步骤可能帮助您找出问题的根源或者无法找出的原因：
 - 解决方案：需要更换电池。
 - 解决方案：及时关闭手电并插入输入电时进行校准正负极的方向了。
- 擦拭或修理PCB板的导电线路板面或其他接触面/接触点被断开。
- 解决方案：用酒精棉花轻轻清理接触面及连接触点。
- 如果上述方法无效，请联系经销商并按售后服务条款保修。

配件

UC3S V2手电, ARIE-L1B-SPO-18500锂离子手电, MicroLED光源手电, 枪夹, 手柄套, 备用O-Ring™, 说明书, 保修卡, 产品折页

⚠ Avvertenze sull'uso sicuro

❗ Possibile incendio e/o cortocircuito durante l'uso prolungato e/o in condizioni non previste.

❗ NON illuminare oggetti infiammabili a distanza ravvicinata, per evitare l'innescamento di incendi e/o danni all'ambiente.

❗ NON utilizzare la luce in modo inappropriato per evitare lesioni personali e danni all'ambiente.

❗ Questa luce accumulerà molto calore durante l'uso prolungato, provocando un'eccessiva temperatura del guscio della luce. Prestare attenzione all'eventuale surriscaldamento.

❗ Spegnere e bloccare la luce o rimuovere la batteria dalla luce per evitare l'autoaccensione e l'incendio.

❗ IL LED è un dispositivo non sostituibile; quindi l'intera luce dovrebbe essere sostituita in caso di guasto.

(ITALIAN) Torcia Fenix UC35 V2.0

- LED Cree XP-L HI V3 con un valore di 50.000 ore;
- Alimentata da una pila ricaricabile Fenix AR18-1.8-3500 (18650) (indica nella confezione) o due batterie al Litio 3CR123A;
- Ricarica SV20A Micro USB;
- Lunghezza 140mm x 23,5mm Diametro Corolla x 25,4mm Diametro Testa;
- Peso 89 grammi (eccetto batteria);
- Luminosità: la batteria a avvisio basso voltaggio;
- Output regolato digitalmente per mantenere una luminosità costante;
- Protezione polarità inversa per evitare l'interruzione delle celle della batteria;
- Design:
 - Pulsante tattile per attivazione istantanea;
 - Pulsante funzione funzione per selezione output;
 - Realizzata in alluminio di alta qualità e antiscalfittura;
 - L'intera luce è impermeabile anche a 100 metri di profondità;
 - Lens in vetro ultra chiara con rivestimento antiriflesso;

Istruzioni

Interruttori

L'interruttore posteriore è il tasto. L'interruttore laterale è quello funzionante.

ON/OFF

Premere brevemente e tenere premuto l'interruttore tasto per accendere temporaneamente la luce, rilasciarlo per spegnere.

ON/OFF

Premere l'interruttore tasto per accendere la luce per un periodo di tempo per spegnere.

Selezione Output(⌂)

Con la luce accesa, premere una volta ➡ interruttore funzionante per cambiare output: "on" ordine Turbo ➡ Moonlight ➡ Eco ➡ Strobo ➡ Medio ➡ Alto.

Strobo

Con la luce accesa, premere e tenere premuto l'interruttore funzionante per 0,5 secondi per attivare la modalità Strobo. Premendo di nuovo per tornare in Modalità Generale.

Indicatore Livello Batteria(⌂)

Ogni volta che la luce viene accesa, l'Indicatore livello batteria indica il livello rimanente della tasto della batteria per 3 secondi.

Verde Fisso: ottimale

Verde Lampeggiante: sufficiente

Rosso Fisso basso

Rosso Lampeggiante: critico

Nota: Questa funzione non è attiva se si usano le batterie CR123A.

Circolo Memoria Intelligente

La torcia memorizza l'ultimo output usato in modalità Generale. Alla successiva riaccensione la torcia di attiverà con quell'output.

Protezione Antisurriscaldamento

La torcia accumula molto calore quando lavora con l'output Turbo. Dopo 3 minuti o quando si superano i 60°C, la luce scenderà automaticamente di almeno 10°C per ridurre la temperatura. Successivamente, tornerà automaticamente al livello Turbo.

Avviso Basso Voltaggio

Ogni volta che il voltaggio scende sotto i 3V, la torcia è programmata per passare ad un livello più basso di luminosità finché il voltaggio non raggiunge l'output Moonlight. Quando è già al più basso output, l'indicatore livello batteria lampeggia in rosso per indicare che è necessario ricaricare o sostituire la batteria. Per assicurarsi che la torcia normale, la torcia resterà attiva finché la batteria non è completamente scarica.

Nota: Questa funzione non è attiva se si usano le batterie CR123A.

Ricarica(⌂)

- 1.Spegnere la torcia e connettere il cavo USB alla torcia e ad un alimentatore di corrente;
- 2.Indicatore livello batteria sarà rosso durante la ricarica e diventerà verde una volta completata. Normalmente, l'intero processo dura circa 3,5 ore.
3. Una volta completata la ricarica, disconnettere il cavo e ricaricare il tasto antichiusura;
- 4.In caso di prolungato utilizzo, si consiglia di ricaricare la torcia ogni 3-4 ore.

Parametri Tecnici							
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Turbo	Alto	Medio	Basso	Moonlight	Strobe	
 Output	1,000 Lumen	350 Lumen	50 Lumen	50 Lumen	1 Lumen	1,000 Lumen	
 Durata	2h 15min	4h10min	10h40min	28h 10min	800h	/	
 Distanza	266m	160m	98m	64m	10m	/	
 Intensità	17,700cd	8,400cd	2,400cd	1,000cd	25cd	/	
 Resistenza UV				1m			
 Waterproof				IP68, shockproof 2m			

Note: I parametri sono basati sui test in laboratorio usando una batteria Li-ion ricaricabile con ANSI/18350-18650 (2600mAh) posiziona variata in base alla luce, abbassate e agli ambienti di lavoro. La durata della batteria può variare in base alle condizioni di lavoro.

ogni quattro mesi per mantenere ottimali le prestazioni della batteria.

5.Durante la ricarica, è possibile usare la torcia solo con l'outlet Basso. Questo prolungherà la durata del processo di ricarica.

Sostituzione Batterie

Svitare il tappo superiore per inserire la batteria con l'ando (+) verso l'interno della torcia, quindi riavvitare il tappo.

Specifiche Batterie

Modello	Dimensioni	Voltage	Usabilità	
Fant Edge ARB11-18	18650	3.6V/3.7V	Raccomandata	✓✓
Batteria Ricaricabile (Li-ion)	CR123A	3V	Usabile	✓
Batteria Ricaricabile (Li-ion)	16340	3.2V	Usabile	✓
Batteria Ricaricabile (Li-ion)	18650	3.6V/3.7V	Attenzione*	!
Batteria Ricaricabile (Li-ion)	16340	3.6V/3.7V	Proibita	X
Batteria Ricaricabile (Li-ion)	18650	3.2V	Proibita	X

Attenzione: Attenzione: non miscelare batterie di diverse marche, tipi, taglie o capacità. Ciò potrebbe causare danni alla torcia e alla batteria.
 *La batteria Li-ion 18650/18650 (2600mAh) viene spesso utilizzata per applicazioni di alta potenza. La sua capacità è superiore a quella delle batterie standard. Tuttavia, la sua capacità di uscita è inferiore a quella delle batterie standard. Ciò può causare un surriscaldamento della torcia e un'usura non uniforme della batteria di diversa taglia, capacità o tipo. Ciò può causare danni alla torcia e alla batteria.

Per evitare danni alla torcia e alla batteria, non miscelare batterie di diverse taglie, capacità o tipo. Ciò può causare danni alla torcia e alla batteria.

Uso e Manutenzione

- Non disassemblare la batteria da sola. Ciò potrebbe danneggiare la batteria e annullare la garanzia.
- Si consiglia l'uso della torcia di alta qualità.
- Se la torcia non funziona correttamente per un periodo di tempo prolungato, rimuovere la batteria per evitare la fuoriuscita di elettrolita e l'esplosione della batteria.
- Per evitare l'esplosione accidentale durante lo stoccaggio o il trasporto, svitare il mezzo giro il tappo posteriore o rimuovere la batteria.
- Dopo lungo tempo di utilizzo, la guarnizione si può logorare e influenzerà la torcia correttamente impermeabilizzata. Sostituire la guarnizione.
- La pulizia periodica dei contatti migliora il funzionamento della torcia, poiché la sporcizia sui contatti può causare sfarfallio dell'illuminazione intermittente o addirittura mancanza di illuminazione. In questo caso, le cause possono essere le seguenti:
 - a.) le batterie sono scarse;
 - b.) la sporcizia; sostituire la batteria, assicurandosi che la polarità positiva (+) e negativa (-) siano correttamente posizionate.
- I contatti dei cavi del circuito stampato o altri contatti sono scorti.
- Soluzione: pulite i contatti con un batuffolo di cotone imbevibile di alcool.
- Se le soluzioni sopralistate non dovessero risolvere il problema, contattare il distributore locale.

Incluso nella confezione

Torcia UC35 V20, 2 Batterie Li-ion ARB11-18350, 2 Guarnizioni di Ricambio, 1 Kit di Istruzioni, Manuale di Istruzioni, Certificato di Garanzia, Foglio Informativo.

[illegible]

⚠ Warnungen zur sicheren Verwendung ○ Bewahren Sie dieses Lichtfahrzeug bei Reichweite vom Kindersitzrand! ○ Reiten Sie NICHT Treppen, Geländer, Kanten und scharfe Oberflächen hinunter, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, das Gegenstände verkratzen und andere Gefahren zu vermeiden. ○ Verwenden Sie das Licht NICHT auf ungenutzte Weise, um Personenschäden oder Lebensgefahr zu vermeiden, wenn das Licht in die Augen der Batteriebetreiber trifft. ○ Dieses Lichtschmelze/Vollmetallarbeiten/Alu, was zu einer hohen Temperatur führt, die die Akten Sie eine sichere Verwendung, um Verformungen zu vermeiden. ○ Schalten Sie das Licht aus und aktivieren Sie die Temperiere oder die Batterie aus dem Licht, um eine weitere Aktivierung zu verhindern, wenn das Licht in einer geschlossenen und nicht funktionierenden Umgebung eingeschaltet wird. ○ Die LED des Lichtschmelze ist nicht austauschbar. Daher sollte das gesamte Lichtschmelze ausgetauscht werden, wenn die LED das Ende ihrer Lebensdauer erreicht.	Wählen die Helligkeit! Drücken Sie bei eingeschalteter Lichtschmelze den seitlichen Schalter, um durch die 5 Helligkeitsstufen in der Reichweite (Modus) => Dunkel => Mittel => Hell => Turbo zu wechseln. Strobe< Drücken und halten Sie den seitlichen Schalter bei eingeschalteter Lichtschmelze 0,5 Sekunden lang. Der Strobe-Modus zu wechseln. Ein weiterer Druck schaltet den Strobe-Modus wieder aus. Kapazitätsanzeige beim Einschalten< Bei jedem Einschalten wird für 3 Sekunden der Ladezustand des Lichtschmelze mit einer 1800mAh Akkubatterie in der Nutzung von CR1234 Batterien funktioniert die Anzeige nicht: Grün konstant: Sehr gut Grün blinkt: Gut Gelb blinkt: Mittelmäßig Rot blinkt: schwach Rot blinkend: Kritisch Rot blinkend: Funktion
(GERMAN)Fonix UC35 V2.0 LED Lichtschmelze • Cree XPW4 HV3 LED mit 50.000 Stunden Lebensdauer • 14mm neuen 18650 Li-ion Akkus (herstellen) oder 2x CR1234 Li-ion Akkus • Lüfter über 5V2A Micro USB Anschluss (nur 18650 Li-ion Akkus laden) • 140mm Länge x 33,5mm Durchmesser Körper x 25,4mm Höhe • 99 Gramm Gewicht (ohne Akku) • Kapazitätsanzeige beim Einschalten + Warnung bei geringer Spannung • Digitale Regelung für konstante Helligkeit • Verloschungsschutz • Anti-Roll-Design und getriebene Lampenkörper • Tactische Schmelze • getriebener Schalter am Kopf zur Wahl der Helligkeit • gefertigt aus hochwertigem Aluminium • hochwertige Typ III A-Beschichtung • Gefärbte Glaslinse mit Anti-Reflex-Beschichtung	Memory-Funktion Die Lichtschmelze merkt sich die Helligkeit der konstanten Helligkeitsfunktion, und startet beim nächsten Einschalten automatisch in der zuletzt gewählten Helligkeitsfunktion. Überhitzungsschutz Die Lichtschmelze reagiert im Turbomodus viel Hitze. Daher wird beim Erreichen von 60°C automatisch etwas dunkler und unterschreitet den 60°C wieder höher. Herunterschalten & Warnung bei geringer Spannung Wenn die Spannung zu niedrig für die aktuelle Stufe ist, wechselt die Lichtschmelze in die nächste geringere Stufe bis bei der Stufe „Mittelmäßig“ erreicht. Ist die Spannung im „Mittelmäßig“-Modus, blinkt die Indikator LED rot. Dies funktioniert nur bei der Nutzung eines 18650 Li-ion Akkus, nicht bei CR1234-Batterien.
Bedienung Ein- / und Ausschalten< Drücken Sie den Endschalter der Lichtschmelze, um für die Dauer des Drückens Momentanlicht zu aktivieren. Drücken Sie ihn ein zweites Mal, um die Dauer des Momentanlichts zu beenden, um die Lichtschmelze auszuschalten.	Laden< 1. Schalten Sie die Lichtschmelze aus. Öffnen Sie die Staubabdeckung vom Micro-USB Port und stecken Sie ein Micro-USB Ladekabel an. Das Laden erfolgt mit maximal 2 Ampere. 2. Während dem Laden leuchtet die Indikator LED rot, nach Abschluss des Ladens (3.500mAh Akku und 2 Ampere Ladezeit ca. 3,5 Stunden Ladezeit) leuchtet die LED grün. 3. Ziehen Sie danach das Kabel wieder ab und verschließen Sie den Micro-USB Port mit der Abdeckung. 4. Laden Sie den Akku mindestens alle 4 Monate auf, auch wenn

[illegible]

				Parámetros técnicos			
ANSI/PLATO FL1				Medio	Bajo	Luz de Luna	Estroboscópico
 Potencia	1,000 lúmenes	350 lúmenes		150 lúmenes	50 lúmenes	1 lumen	1,000 lúmenes
 Autonomía	hasta 12 horas	4h 10min		0h 40min	28h 10min	800h	
 Distancia	268m	160m		98m	64m	10m	
 Intensidad	17,700cd	6,600cd		2,400cd	1,000cd	25cd	
 Resistencia a impactos	1,670 joules			1 metro			
 Resistencia al agua				IP68, 2 metros bajo el agua			
Nota: Nota: Los parámetros mencionados anteriormente (basados en laboratorio) por usando batería de tipo 18650 3.6V(3.30V/3.0V) pueden variar entre Internas, baterías y versiones de color. 3. Una vez que se complete la carga, asegúrese de que el cable de conexión y/o el cable de alimentación estén correctamente conectados a la batería para evitar que objetos extraños entren. 4. Por favor, use la interna guardada como cuatro meses para mantener un optimo rendimiento de la batería. 5. Después de la soldadura, la botella debe quedar encandilada en potencia Baja, pero el tiempo de carga será mayor.							
Reemplazo de batería				Uso y mantenimiento ● Ahorre el cableado sellado puede causar daños a la carga que enluzna la garantía ● Evite recomendar el uso de baterías de excelente calidad. ● Si la interna no será usada durante un largo periodo, quite la batería o la interna podría dañarse por fuga de electrolito o oxidación y así prevenir un encendido accidentado. ● Desconecte el cablezal media vuelta para desconectar la batería y así prevenir un encendido accidentado. ● Un uso incorrecto puede provocar el daño del O-ring de mantenimiento. Para mantener la impermeabilidad reemplazelo el O-ring con el repuesto incluido. ● Una limpieza periódica de los contactos de la batería e interna mejorará el rendimiento. Los contactos sucios pueden provocar el encendido de brillo o que no enciende. En caso de que no encienda, puede ser por: ● A. Necesita reemplazar la batería. ● B. Solución: Reemplace la batería. (Por favor verifique la correcta instalación de los polos de la batería). ● C. Los contactos están sucios. ● Solución: Limpie los puntos de contacto con un hisopo empapado en alcohol. - Si ninguno de los métodos incluidos anteriormente funciona, por favor llame a la policía de garantía antes de contactar a un distribuidor autorizado.			
Especificaciones de Baterías				Incluido en la caja			
Tipo	Dimensión	Voltaje Nominal	Usabilidad				
Femá AR4B-1.8 Series	18650	3.6V/3.7V	Recomendada	✓	✓		
Batería reconocible (Li-ion)	CR123A	3V	Usable (No para carga)	✓	✓		
Batería reconocible (Li-ion)	16340	3.2V	Usable (No para carga)	✓	✓		
Batería reconocible (Li-ion)	18650	3.6V/3.7V	Precaución ¹	✓	✓		
Batería reconocible (Li-ion)	16340	3.6V/3.7V	Prohibida	X	X		
Batería reconocible (Li-ion)	18650	3.2V	Prohibida	X	X		

Technische Parameter							
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Turbo	Hell	Mittel	Dunkel	Mondlicht	Strobe	
 Helligkeit	1.000 Lumen	350 Lumen	50 Lumen	50 Lumen	1 Lumen	1.000 Lumen	
 Brenndauer	2h 15min	4h 10min	4h 40min	28h 10min	800h		
 Reichweite	266m	1600m	98m	64m	10m	/	
 Intensität	17,700cd	6,400cd	2,400cd		25cd	1,000cd	
 Stoßfestigkeit				1m			
 Wasserdichtigkeit				IP68, 2 METER			

Hinweis: Die zuvor genannten Werte wurden im Labor mit dem Fein ARB-L18-1850 11000 mAh Akku gemessen und können sich nach Taschenlampe, Akku und Umgebung variieren.

Sie ihn nicht nutzen.

5. Bei allen Läden kann die Taschenlampe in der Helligkeitsstufe „Darko“ genutzt werden.

WARNUNG: Laden Sie NIMALS CR123A Batterien in der Taschenlampe auf. Laden Sie immer nur ausschließlich 18500 Lipo Akkus wie den Fein ARB-L18 Akkus.

5. Bei allen Läden kann die Taschenlampe in der Helligkeitsstufe „Darko“ genutzt werden.

Warnung: 1. Mischen Sie niemals unterschiedliche Typen (Typ, Baust, Alter, Hersteller, Ladungsdauer, etc.) zusammen. 2. Laden Sie niemals Batterien mit überhitzten Platten (nicht mit fahrem Gerät genutzt werden).

Nutzen und Wartung

- Bitte zerlegen Sie den versiegelten Lampenkopf nicht. Das Zerlegen des Lampenkopfes kann die Lampe beschädigen.
- Nutzen Sie ausschließlich hochwertige Batterien / Akkus.
- Entnehmen Sie wenn die Taschenlampe längere Zeit nicht genutzt wird die Akkus / Batterien.
- Drehen Sie den Endschalter eine halbe Umdrehung ab oder entnehmen Sie Akkus(s) / Batterien, um ein versehentliches Einschalten zu vermeiden.
- Häufige Benutzung führt zu einem Verschleiß der O-Ringe. Um die Wasserdichtigkeit zu gewährleisten, tauschen Sie diese bei Verschleiß gegen einen neuen passenden O-Ring aus.
- Häufiges Reinigen der Batteriekontakte erhält die Lebensdauer. Folgende Faktoren können durch verschmutzte Kontakte verursacht werden: Flackern, plötzliches Verschwinden der Lampe.
- Zum Reinigen können in Alkohol getränkte Wattebäusche verwendet werden.

Sollte die Taschenlampe trotzdem nicht funktionieren, so kontaktieren Sie bitte den Verkäufer oder den lokalen Distributor.

Enthalten

UC55 V2.0 LED Taschenlampe, ARB-L18-1850 11000 mAh Akku, Micro USB Ladekabel, Gürtelclip, Lanyard-Holster, 2 Ersatz-O-Ringe, Bedienungsanleitung, Garantiekarte

Технические характеристики							
ANSI/PLATO FL1	Турбо	Макс	Средний	Мин	Лунный свет	Строб	
	Яркость	1,000 люмен	350 люмен	50 люмен	50 люмен	1 люмен	1,000 люмен
	Время работы	2 часа 15мин	4 часа 10мин	10 часов 40 мин	28 часов 10 мин	800 часов	
	Дистанция	26м	16м	9м	6,4м	10м	/
	Интенсивность	менее 7,000cd	8,400cd	2,400cd	1,000cd	25cd	/
	Ударопрочность				1м		
	Водо- и пыленепроницаемость	IP68, погружение до 2 метров					

Замечание: применяемые лампы галогениды (прототипы) в лабораториях ГИИ, на оборудовании АНБ-119-3500 могут выгорать между разными фазными при напряжении разности фазовых секторов и в разную секундарную сеть.

отсоединен и помещает на место защитную крышку, предотвращающую попадание пыли и посторонних предметов.

4. Переворачивает инверсионный блок, ожидая 41 секунда для подтверждения оптимальной работы аккумулятора.

5. На время зарядки блок может работать только в Минимальном режиме, при этом время зарядки увеличивается.